SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. -/ 7- ED NO. /7% . D DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS §_ &

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES $1-7.5.0 |
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $1 5.00

MILEAGE $ 5T
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:00
TRANSI'ER TAX I'ORM $235100
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ -
NOTARY $

TOTAL ##*kkdt oo dkdokkikskn ¢ e

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /e

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 P
TOTAL *#¥rdoksorsokiok kb sk sokaord § i -I-_ZM-"-M ;

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDIR OFF DEEDS $

TOTAIL LR B EE RS EEEE LS EEES R $ e

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §$
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§

TOTAL **%#%kskschfrsorikdthsds § =

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
"IO]AL EREEEES BRI EE LS EE S $ . o
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /o0,
MISC. $
$

TOTAL********************** $ :

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID})

; o i



By -

2077 2. 24PV Goldbec

McCatfery, McKeewar No. 8439

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

. Tmmothy T, Chamberlain

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-329-5625

ROOK WRIT

701 MARKEY STREET

PHILADELPHYA, FA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

January 31, 2011

VA

Columbia

RE: BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/XK/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

VS,

BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

No. 2008 CV 1444

Property address:

1119 Ridge Road
Siillwarer, PA 17878

Sheriff's Sale Date: February 09,2011

Dear Sr/Madam:

ccr

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and retumn any vnused costs. I
collected $0.00 towards my clicnr's debt.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Clarissa Wells

Very Truly Yours,
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Gary K McCafferty, Béq.
By: Gen Maurtz, Legal Assistant

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC,

David H, Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

BONNIE GALLOPO

c¢/0 David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

€/0 David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

fv:‘) (} (f E:JJ} w NY VS, [l o ’(1 St ;rl N 1a }!;‘ iy (?/!éfns
) riA i i AT A .
NO. /49~ /o _ED NO. [“7-7 % JD DATE/TIME OF SALE fich. 7./, /600

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., § )5S0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 7,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § /0
POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ A,
NOTARY $ /5 ne -
TOTAL *#*ksoksedodddd bk dkdtsows ¢ oy 0, 500
WEDB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL %% %k ok dok kkdpdd s kdoksd ¢
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ Lol

TOTAL *## % kk %4k x S ok AR ok o R $ T

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 %

TOTAL *% %% %% kdok kb koooksdeokkokdedk ¢

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ## %8 sokiodokdoksordok koo § o o0 77

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC, $
$

TOTAL 5k skt sk ddoksksoraonsns ks § S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

/20 e [ VS i et plutlae/ o z
No. 416 ED NO. AL D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /- c 7+, Lo llae
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT %

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMINT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




Jan,

13 2011 h:D2FM Goldber  MeCaffery, McKeever No. 7016 P, 11
GOLDBECK McCA¥FERTY & McKEEVER
A PROYESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
FHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734
'Jéhﬁa:y 13, 2011
S Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT _
RE: BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
Vs

BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL I. GALLOFO
Term No. 2008 CV 1444

Property address:
11719 Ridge Road

Stillwater, FA 17878

Sherifl's Sale Date: January 26, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam-
Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale schaduled for T mméry 26, 2011 1 February 09, 2011,
This is a second postponement as allowed pursuant to Pa R.C.P 3129.3(b) amended effective Japuary 1,
2007,

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very Truly Yours,

By: Lisa Davis, Legal Assistant

e Clarissa Wells
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
o/o David H. Trathen, Esquire
Fax: 570-784-2222



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

APROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SIITE S MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19100
WWW.COLDBECKLAW.COM

December 16, 2010

SHERII'F OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2008 CV 1444
BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on fanuary 26, 2011, It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By:  Antonictte Black, Director of Foreclosure
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (dircet dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablacki@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKERVER
Suite 5000

Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

68904FC

CF: 08/18/2008
SB: G1/26/2011
$75.861.23

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff

V.

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term

No. 2008 CV 1444

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANTE TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Keith C. Halili, an employee of Goldbeck McCaflerty & McKeever, counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies
that service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

(
(
(

)

) _

) Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.
X)

mailing attached).

F

¢

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of refumn attached).
Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of
Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

)
) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

P W N e

attached}.

Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michacl T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication atlached).
Pursvant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section

4904,

Respectfully submitted, , -
BY: Keith C. Halili
Legal Secretary
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff

Vs,
BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALILOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILLOSURE

Term
No., 2008 CV 1444

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC., Keith C. Halili, an
employee of Goldbeck McCafforty & McKeever, counsel of Plaintiff, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
execution was filed the following informalion concerning the real property located at:

1119 Ridge Read
Stillwater, PA 17878

1.Name and address of Owner{s} or Reputed Owner(s):

BONNIE GALLOPO

c/o David H. Trathen, Esquire
136 West Main Strest
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

C/0 David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BONNIE GALLOPO

c/o David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



MICHAEL J. G, 1.OPO

C/O David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureaun of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675

_ Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

LVNV FUNDING LLC
15 South Main Street
Greenville, SC 29601

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 Techwoods Circle
Cincinnati, OH 45242

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
140 East Shore Drive
Glen Allen, VA 230359

LYNV FUNDING LLC

¢/o David J. Apothaker, Esq.
520 Fellowship Road, #3006
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
c/o Tonathan S. McAnney, Esq.
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY
c/o Maurice & Needleman PC

935 | Penn Center, 1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
c/o JTames C. Warmbrodt

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other persen of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.



_ 7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which,
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1119 Ridge Road
Stiliwater, PA 17878

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 1§ Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: December 16, 2010 ) . Yy
K O PN
GOLDBECK McCATFFERTY & McKFEVER
BY: Keith C. Halili

Legal Assistant




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

 SHERFFSSALE -

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2010 AT 1000 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF
2010 ED AND CMIL WRIT NO. 1444 OF 2010 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMAMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CVIL DIISION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED. THERE WILL RE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTRCOM OR SHERIFFS OFRCE TO BE
ANNOUNCED. AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENMNA, 17816, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TG THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:
| ALL THAT CERTAIN pisce, parcel and lot of ground situ-
ate in Fishingereek Township, Colurnbia County. Pannsy-
vania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a stone comer in public road or street,
where they intersect; THENCE North 83 /2 degrees
\West, 9.9 perches ta a stone comer in the public road;
THENCE by land now of late of Michael Wenner, North 6
1/2 degrees East 10 perches 1o a stone corner, THENCE
by the same land South 83 2 degrees East, 6.2 perches
10 & comer in the public road; THENCE in said road Sauth
13 /2 degreas East, 10.65 perches to the place Gf BEGIN-
NING.
CONTAINING eighty squara perches of land. strict mea-
sure.
BEING the same premises corveyed 10 tichael J. Gal-
lopo and Bonnie Gallopo, husband and wife by Deed of
Chad Lewis and Jennifer A Lewis, husband and wife
¥ dated Agrl 18, 2001 arid récorded in Columbia County
instrument Nurber 200103455,
PIN # 15-17A-014
BEING KNOWN AS
PA 17878

1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER

TERMS OF SALE.
NINIMIM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of
+ | ten {10 %) percent of the bid price of costs {opening bid
at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier’s check at time of sake.
'REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining
amount of the bid price is 1 be paid with eight (8} days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAHURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERF
OUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
f the succassful bicder fails to pay the bid price as per the
/| above terms, the Shenft may elect either 16 sus the bidder
for the balance due without a resals of the property, or 1o
resell the property at the bidders risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for treach of contract. In the
casa of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered
forfeited, but will be applied against ary damages recov-
erable. The defaulting bicdsr will be responsible for arty
attomey fees incumred by the sheriff in connection with
any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found
liable for damages.
'Hpmceedsarepayablemmaﬂaimiﬁ,meproceeds
check will be payable to Plaintfi, unless the Columbia
County Sheriffs Office receives advance written notice
otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the
Plaint.

T

Plaintiffs Attomey

Micheel T. McKeever

701 Market Sreet

| Philackeihia, PA 19106

- Shenff of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chambersin

AT EAGICOUN TLY L0

LSS

weording to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise 1s
vith its principal office and place of business at 3185

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
lay and on the attached notice November 17, 24 and
yublished; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher or
blisher of said newspapcr in which lcgal advertisement was
)r Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter ol said

| of the allcgations in the foregoing statement as to time.
re truc.

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANEA

Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp,, Columbia County
My Commission Exgires July 3, 2011
Member, Pannsvivanin Assosiakion of Notaries

<everene. L hereby certify that the advertising and

........................ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




Nov.

8. 2010 3:58PM Goldbeck McCattery, McKeever No, 1615 P 1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuiTe 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 6271322
EAX (215) 627-7734

November 8, 2010

Cotumbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

O Box 380

Bloamshurg, PA 17815

FAX 570-388-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VE.
BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
No. 2008 CV 1444

Property address:
1119 Ridge Reoad
Stiltwater, PA 17878
Sheriff's Sale Date: December 08, 2010

Dear Sir/Madam;

Kindly postpane the abave-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheauied for December 08, 2010 to January
26,2011,

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

s

- -l. B R
Michael T. McKeever

MTM/genm

Leid Clarissa Wells
_ COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BONNIE GALLOFO

cio David H, Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815
MICHAEL J. GALLOFO
CrorPravid H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 28Y-5022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 178153 (5701 7lk4-6.300
FAX: (370) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
VS.
BONNIE & MICHAEL GALLOPO
WRIT OF EXECUTION #149 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
NOVEMBER 3, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BONNIE & MICHAEL GALLOPO AT 1119 RIDGE ROAD STILLWATER
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

O ANSWERS:

S
R S W A P
/ DiF,PUTY SHE’R,,I,EF P /

,'/ f, F . o
) fwéﬁyﬁg o
TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3P DAY OF NOVEMBER 2010

j&iaﬁ/@w %@M
U :

Notarial Seal
SARBAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Motary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




FMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE LOURT HOUSE - P.LY. BDX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
ASTOH 3895623 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615 L570) TRA-6300

FAX: (570} 389-5625

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A Docket# 149ED2010

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
Vs

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2010, AT 8:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BONNIE GALLOPO C/0O DAVID TRATHEN, ESQ. AT 156 WEST
MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DAVID TRATHEN, ATTORNEY, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE

CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2010

e .
0 2&&:;.%-¥i“w KQ& Qo

NOTARYXJUBLIC d

S0 ANSWERS,

X -
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30,2012

Yoo

JJARTER
PUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHOME COLRT HOUSE - P.Ox. BOX 380 T4 HOUE PHONE
(570) 38¢-5612 BEDOMSBURG, PA 17815 570 7846300
FAX: [S70) 339-3625

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A Docket # 149ED2010
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. .
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 13,2010, AT 8:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MICHAEL GALLOPO C/0 DAVID TRATHEN, ESQ. AT 156 WEST
MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DAVID TRATHEN, ATTORNEY, A TRUE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF,

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2010 7_.. : 2 ! )
’ E l ’T ’
X

,}QLJ\ S&GM _KQM,-(LM (o

NOTARY AUBLIC } TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Notarial Seal AMAN ﬂ
SARAH JANE KLING o L
Notary Public X A e
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA J..ARTER
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 UTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHUH.ADELPHIA, PA 19106



Columbia Courty Sherifl
Tirn Chamberlain

353 W Main St

PO BCx 380
BLOOMSBURG Fa 17815

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
140 EAST SHORE DRIVE
GLEN ALLEN WA 23059

A

g1 7192 4291 0010 0000 4929

148ED2010




TIMOTHY . CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COAIRT HOWUSE - P.O. BOX 330 14 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3655622 BLOOMSELURG, PA 17815 (3700 7046310

FAX: (57} TEY-5025

Thursday, October 07, 2010

"CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
140 EAST SHORE DRIYE
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059-

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS,
INC.

VS

BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

DOCKET # 149ED2010 JD# 1444JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY': Michael T. McKeever

Attorney D #56129

Suite 5000 - Melon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1332

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1119 Ridge Road

Stillwater, PA 17878
Docket No. 2008 CV 1444

Qo0 ED /4T

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF.SI{ER}_FF‘S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GALLOPO, MICHAEL T
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
C/O David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 1119 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Dec. 8, 2010 at 10:00 am . at $s80AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $75.861.23 obtained by BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHATS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay 10 BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other Jegal proceedings.

4, You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney}.

YOUMAY STIEL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. ¥ ou may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622. '

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4, If the 2mount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right fo remain in the property until the full arnount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (3¢) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution 1s
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. Y ou may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSQCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7373

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM

FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

3). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoif the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429, The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 68504FC.

Para informacion en espanoi puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  J. ARTER SERVICE# 10 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/1/2010 DOCKET # 149ED2610

PLATNTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO ~ — & &t~ O%C
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1119 RIDGE ROAD

STILLWATER

SERVED UPON W w8 (ora i lavo

RELATTIONSHIP| & x/MN 7 /D 7 F IDENTIFICATION
DATE j& 150 TIME j 3,8 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 1 POB___ POE__ CCSO____
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQ®pe

2

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
[C~3-ia R4 e L.

DEPUTY %&% S DATE O -5 -(O




JUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TaX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG FA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:14-0CT-10 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NOB8845
GALLODG MICHAEL J & BONNIE DISTRICT: FISHING CREEK TWP
1219 RIDGE ROAD DEED
STILLWATER PA 17878 LOCATION: 1119 RIDGE RD STILLWATER
PARCEL: 15 -17A-014-00,000
----- PENDING----  TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2005  PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE : $0.00

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMCUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: October ;2010

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
SECEMEER 31, 2005



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFTFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 11 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/1/2010 ' DOCKET # 149ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SHIRLEY GOOD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

214 WINDING ROAD

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON Q)‘:)F? B P ek Ty N
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE -3 TIME //@ MIL'EAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height _ Weight Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X_ POB___POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY A Q 1 DATE )&~ 73,4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERILAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/1/2010 DOCKET # 149ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MICHAEL GALLOPO C/0G DAVID MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TRATHEN, ESQ.

156 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON DA ¢/ T04 Tl car

RELATIONSHIP /3 Jjo 2% £ IDENTIFICATION
DATE /¢.r2-ie TIME a&3 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___ POB A" POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SERel- s

-3 > .
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) A% == gutyy <2 p2fnioy <p,),

¥

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ek
DEPUTY S —{,‘51 . | DATE 1&-12~ /O



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# ! -OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/1/2010 DOCKET # 149ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT : BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BONNIE GALLOPO C/O DAVID MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TRATHEN, ESQ.

156 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON ()Avicf  [RAThea

RELATIONSHIP A )7'0:2;\.“;—;—/,- IDENTIFICATION

DATE [0u34¢ TIMES3<  MILEAGE _ OTHER

Race . Sex ___ Height _ Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Hon®

- ; . N N T
OTHER (SPECIFY) A/ * ezt o/ =" folbon, Sy,

=

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

l\
S ' DATE ;0. (%4 &

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFTFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED - 10/1/2010 DOCKET # 149ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME TL.OANS, INC.
DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLGPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON 9. s (/e

RELATIONSHIP / ){_,,M‘, L2 [/ IDENTIFICATION
DATE /£ s2-75TIME 7/ 7.  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A7 PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _—~POE___ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY &= =  DATE o 2 oun

W)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - I8 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 10/1/2010 DOCKET # 149ED2010

PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

DEFENDANT BONNIE GALLOPO

' MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON .'9/("5.- ?//M,-‘ Bl /{_é/(j'é}é

RELATIONSHIP ’7’5/ IDENTIFICATION

DATE 242/ TIME 0 %25 /2 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @ERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB .~ POE___ CCSO
” HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

R .
DEPUTY  _~ ﬁ '*Am.gé'(i : DATE /7L - /2 2/




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1444 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee. parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingereek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BIEGINNINCG at a stonc comner in public roud or street, where they intersect: THENCE North 83 %4 degrees West. 9.9
perches 1o a stone corner in the public road; THENCE by land now or late of Michael Wenner, North 6 % degrees East 10
perches to a stone comner; THENCE by the sume land South 83 ': degrecs East, 6.2 perches to a corner in the public road:
THENCE in said road South 13 Y degrees East. 10,635 perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land. strict measure.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael I Gallopo and Bonnie Gallopo, husband and wile by Deed of Chad Lewis
and Jennifer A. Lewis, husband and wife dated April 18. 2001 and recorded in Columbia County [nstrument Number
200103455,

PIN# 153-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER P A 17878

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THFE, BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.
It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property. or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadeiphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

BAC [IOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate DPrive In the Courl of Common Pleas of
PTX C-35 Columbia County

Plano, TX 75024

VS,
No. 2008 CV 1444 »
BONNIE GALLOPO L /G
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO - s D/ 9/ 7
1119 Ridge Road WRIT OF EXECUTION
Stillwater, PA 17878 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia Connty, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 1119 Ridge Road Stillwater, PA 17878
See Exhibit “A’ attached

AMOUNT DUE $75,861.23

Interest From 06/27/2008
Through Date ot Sale

{Costs to he added)

i Bl
_%\,d/?m CJ. m&
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingcreek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wait:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in public road or street, where they intersect;
THENCE North 83 2 degrees West, 9.9 perches to a stone comer 1n the public road;

THENCE by land now or late of Michael Wenner, North 6 2 degrees East 10 perches to
a stone corner;

THENCE by the same land South 83 2 degrees East, 6.2 perches to a corner in the public
road;

THENCE in said road South 13 %2 degrees East, 10.65 perches to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land, strict measure.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael J. Gallopo and Bonnie Gallopo, husband
and wife by Deed of Chad Lewis and Jennifer A. Lewis, husband and wife dated April
18, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number 200103455.

PIN # 15-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878
Ny
P4 plus 314 el
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Document Receipt

Trans # 38111 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 16/7/2010
Ship to: 38111
PA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 8171924291001000004899
Doc Ref #: 149ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 38112 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 10/7/2010
Ship to: 38112
LVNV FUNDING LLC
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET Tracking #: 8171924291001000004905
Doc Ref #: 143ED2010

GREENVILLE SC 29601



Document Receipt

Trans # 38113 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/7/2010
Ship to: 38113
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 TECHWOQODS CIRCLE Tracking #: 9171924291001000004912
Daoc Ref # 149ED2010

CINCINNATI OH 45242



Document Receipt

Trans # 38114 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/7/2010
Ship to: 38114
CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
140 EAST SHORE DRIVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000004929
Doc Ref #: 149ED2010

GLEN ALLEN VA 23059



Document Receipt

Trans # 38115 Carrier / service;

Ship ta: 38115
LVNV FUNDING LLC

C/O ATTY APOTHAKER
520 FELLOWSHIP RD

MOUNT LAUREL NJ 08054

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/7/2010

9171924291001000004936

149ED2010



Dacument Receipt

Trans # 38116 Carrier / service; PQST 2PM 10/7/2010
Ship ta: 38116
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
C/O JONATHAN MCANNEY Tracking #: 9171924291001006004943
1500 ONE PPG PLACE

Doc Ref #: 149ED2010

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 38117 Carrier / service:
Ship to: 38117

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA

C/O ATTY WARMBRODT

436 SEVENTH AVE

PITTSBURGH PA 15219

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/7/2010

9171924291001000004950

149ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 38118 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 10/7/2010

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000004967
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref#  149ED2010
HARRISBURG  PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 38119 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/7/2010

9171924291001000004974

149ED2010



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 38120 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/7/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000004581

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 149ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 38121 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 10/7/2010
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000004998
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
Doc Ref #: 149ED2010

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1-,350.800.0R -

—_—

———

CK#

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISQING DO N OT PROCEED**

SALE DATE o . TIME

POSTING DATE S
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK

2P WEEK

3% WEEK




Oct. 7. 2010 1:36PM Goldbecy

5000 - Mellon indapendence Canter
707 Market Slreel

Pliladelphia. FA 18106 .
Telephone: 215-627-132%

Fax: 215-627-7734

Fax

McCaffery, McKeever No. 8244

GOLDBECK
McCAFFERTY &

McKEEVER

Tlﬁ From:
Fax: Fages: )
Phone: Date:
Re: ccC:
a urgent B For Review D Please Comment [ Please Reply

O Please Recycie

®# Comments:

e we A NON - rilien
- Voikicoan yow voauavied

—froamp




Oct.

102000 1:37PM Goldbeck McCaffery, McKesver No. 8244 P 7
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BAC HOME LORNS SERVICING, LP

F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, CIVIL DIVISION
INC, '

Flaintiff

Vs, NO. 2C08 CV 1444

BONNTIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
Defendant(s)

VERTFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereky verify that I am authorized
tc make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing wverification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. T understand that félse
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4804 relating to unswcrn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, BONNIE GALLOPO, is
about unknown years of aqge, that Defendant's last knewn
residence is.c/o David H. Trathen, Esquirel$é West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, and is engaged in the unknown business
located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the

provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date: 10/7/2010 ]m

tinamarie bhoschetti




Oct.

A

102010 1:37PM Goldbec! McCatffery, McKeevar No, 8244 P 3

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, CIVIL DIVISION
INC.

Plaintiff

VS, NO. 2008 Cv 1444

BONNIE GALLCEC
MICHAEL J. GALLQPO
Defendant (=)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on kehalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoxities.

1. That the above named Defendant, MICHAEL J. GALLCPO, is
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's last known
residence is C/0 David H. Trathen, Esquirel%6 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, and_is éhgaged in the unknown business
located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 ard its Amendments.

Date: 10/7/2010 /T\_NZ%:)XM\

tinamarie boschetti




Goldbeck MeCafferty & McKecver

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD, #36129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney Tor Plaintiff

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, 1P J/K/A COUNTRY WIRE
HOMT LOANS, INC. N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 73024

Plaintiff

Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTHOSURLE
(Mortgagor(s) #nd Record Owner(s))
1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Defendant(s) No. 2008 CV 1444

D149

2y
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129 /)( /(l

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRY WIDT HOME LOANS, INC.. Plainiil in the above action, by and
through an authorized employee of its altomeys, Goldbeck MeCallerty & McKeever, sets forth as of the date the praecipe lor the writ of
execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

119 Rjdge Road
Stillwater, IPA 17878

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

BONNIE GALLOPO

c/o David I1. Trathen, Esquirc
156 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MICHAEL 1. GALLGPO

€70 David H. Trathen, Hsquire
136 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Namec and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BONNIE GALLOPO

</o David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MICHAEL I. GALLOPO

C/Q David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Hen on the properiy o be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
[ealth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
PO Box 2675



Hamisburg, PA 1710-2675

LVNV FUNDING LI
15 Sowh Main Strect
Greenville, SC 29601

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 Techwoods Clrele
Cincinnati, Q1145242

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
140 East Shore Drive
Glen Allen, VA 23059

LVNY FUNDING LLC

¢/o David J. Apothaker, Esq.
520 Fellowship Road, #306
Mount Laurel, NJ (08054

UNTFUND CCR PARTNERS
¢/o Jonathan 5. McAnney, Esq.
1508 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh. PA 15222

CAPITAL ONE BANK TUSA NA
clo James C. Warmbrodi

436 Scventh Avenue, Suiic 1400
Pitisburgh, PA 15219

4. Nume and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

- Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose interest may be allected
b\ the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilt has knowledge who has any record interest in the properly which mav be
affected by the sale.

7. Name und address of every other person of whom ihe plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest [n the properly which may be
alfceted by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

{atlach scparate sheet il more space is needed)

1 verify that the staterments made in this afTidavit are truc and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge or information and
beliet. I undersiand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penaltes of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom
lalsification to authorities.

DATED: Seplember 29, 2010 -_rT i \L( T‘ St {t—k‘
i _}-" A

GOLDBEC KMcL AFFERTY & McKEEw R
BY: tinamarie boschetti




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKegver

Atiotney LD, #56129

Suite 5000 — Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

213-627-1322

Atntorney for Plaintiff

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE
HOME LOANS, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporale Drive
PTX C-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 73024

Plaintiff

ve. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
(Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner{s))
1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

Defendant(s) No. 2008 CV 1444

_)74}/ O A0 G

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, TNC., Plainti{f in the above action, by and
through an authorized cmployee of its atiorneys, Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
execution was filed the following information conceming the real property located at:

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

1.Nanme and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BONNIE GALLOPO

¢/o David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MICHAEL 1. GALLOPO

C/O David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

BONNIE GALLOPO

¢/o David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
IBloomsburg, PA 17815

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

C/O David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is 2 record lien on the property 1o be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675



Harrishurg, PA 171v.-2675

LVNV FUNDING LI.C
15 South Main Street
Greenville, SC 25601

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 Techwoods Circle
Cincimmatl, OH 45242

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA
140 East Shore Drive
Glen Allen, VA 23059

L¥NV FUNDING LLC

¢fo David ). Apothaker, Esq.
520 Fellowship Road, #306
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
/o Jonathan S. McAnney, Fsq.
1500 One PPPG Place
Pitisburgh, PA 15222

CAPITAL £MNE BANK USANA
c/o James C. Warmbrodt

436 Seventh Avenue, Suitc 1400
Pittsbursh, PA 15219

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person wheo has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any inierest in the property which may be
affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in ihis affidavit are true and correct Lo the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. [ understand that false staternents herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. €.8. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn
falsificaiion to authorities.

1

] : ' e D _1,,\" -
DATED: September 29, 2010 /T\\( \Y\( 1\ U}\( }k]r./"iﬁk;k\

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: tinamarie boschetti




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael I. McKecver

Attorney .12.456129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-823-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

BAC HOME 1LOANS SERVICING, 1P F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintilt
V&,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BONNIE GALLOPO

MICIIALEL J. GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878
Docket No. 2008 CV 1444

0 EDIEY

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARFE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

Delendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David 77, Trathen, Fsquire
David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 1119 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
o o ..~ at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $75,861.23 obtained by BAC HOML: 1.OANS SERVICING, LL.P F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE IIOME LOANS, INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay Lo BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, 1.P F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOMLE LOANS, INC., the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable allorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, i
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpene the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooper you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {(See notice below on how to obiain an attomney ).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. I the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
oul the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able 10 petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out il this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, 1I'the amount due from the Buyer js not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right (o remain in the property unti! the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buycr may bring legal proceedings {0 evict yow

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be (fled by the Sheriff within thirty {30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule uniess exceplions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELD,

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7373
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEITANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760



Resources available for Flomcowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Morigage
Foreclosure agamnst you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

I). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
followmg numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homcowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sec the PHFA wcbsite:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real .aspx.

5}. Call the Plainti{f (your fender) at and ask to speak to someone about [.oss
Mitigation or Home Retention options,

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the morigage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.con:.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxced if yvou leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michacl McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Plcase reference our Attomey File Number of 68904FC,

Para mformacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD.#50129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney {or Plaintiff

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - L.AW
BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1119 Ridge Road

Stillwaier, PA 17878
Docket No. 2008 CV 1444

Defendant(s) | .~ o

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GALLOPO, BONNIE
BONNIE GALLOPO
c/o David H. Trathen, Esquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 1119 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on
_ . at :00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o enforce
the court judgment of $75,861.23 obtained by BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take jmmediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6320 or 1-866-413-2311.



2. You may be able te stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alse be able to stop the sale through other Jegal proceedings.

4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-38%-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherif the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may cail the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty {30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
: 800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (vour lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 68904FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK Mc¢CAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKecver

Attorney L1.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Atterney for Plaintift

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE [HOME LOANS, INC.

71035 Corporale Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX (C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BONNIE GALLOPO

MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORT'GAGE FORECLOSURE

1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878
Docket No. 2008 CV 1444

O ED- /LT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TOQ
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Delendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GALLOPO, MICHALL 1.
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
C/O David H. Trathen, Usquire
156 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 1119 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on
. - at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court _]udgmcnt of $75.861 23 ubtained by BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BAC 1TOME LOANS SERVICING, LP I'/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fees duc. To find out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.



2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. Y ou may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

-

3. You may also be able to step the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the salc. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OFTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the SheriT's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritt of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through enly if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Shenff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4, It the amount due trom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo evict you.

6. Y ou may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless cxceplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are {iled with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if vou act
immediately alicr the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. iF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GLET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANTA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Ilarrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Morigage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For reterrals to a qualified attomey call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760).

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their 1 lomes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sec the PHFA website:
hup://www.phfa.org/consumers/fhomeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about [_oss
Mitigation or [ Tome Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Reteation Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerelention goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The atiorney in charge ol our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attomey File Number of 68904FC.

Para informacion cn espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
By: MICHALL T. MCKEEVER, ESQ.

ATTORNEY LD, #56129

SUITE 5000 — MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPITTA, PA 19106-1532

(215)627-1322

ATTORNLY FOR PLAINTIFF

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporatc Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff

AN

BONNIE GALILOFPO
MICHAEL J. GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1119 Ridge Road
Stillwater, PA 17878
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
O Columbia COUNTY

CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

No. 2008 CV 1444

0 ED 4G

CERTIFICATEON AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983
and/or the real property in question is not subject to the Act.

GOLDBECK McCAFFENTY & McKEEVER
Michae eever Pa. [1).86129 |
42386

Gary McCafferty Pa’

Lisa [.ce Pa. 1D 78020
Kristina Murtha Pa. 11> 61858
David Fein Pa. ID 82628
Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Attorneys for Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVIR
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attomey L.DLF#56129

Suite 5004 - Mellon Indcependence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atlorney for Plamuff

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, 17X 75024
Plaintifl’
vs.

BONNIE GALLOPO
MICHALL J. GALLOPO
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008 CV 1444

1119 Ridge Road 7. o — L s
Stiltwater, PA 17878 _/7{ ar8 CJD / 4/ 7
Defendani(s) a
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff Jevying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
Icave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without Iiability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruetion or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Gary McCafferty Pa. TD 42386
Lisa Lee Pa. [D 78020
Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
Bravid Fein Pa. 1D 82628
Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27613

Attornevs for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate in Fishingcreek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone comer in public road or street, where they intersect;
THENCE North 83 2 degrees West, 9.9 perches to a stone corner in the public road;

THENCE by land now or late of Michael Wenner, North 6 % degrees East 10 perches to
a stone corner;

THENCE by the same land South 83 4 degrees East, 6.2 perches 1o a corner in the public
road;

THENCE in said road South 13 ¥ degrees East, 10.65 perches 10 the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land, strict measure,
BEING the same premises conveyed to Michael J. Gallopo and Bonnie Gatlopo, husband

and wife by Deed of Chad Lewis and Jennifer A. Lewis, husband and wife dated April
18, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number 200103455,

PIN #15-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and [ot of ground situate in Fishingereek Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at 2 stone corner in public road or street, where they intersect;
THENCE North 83 )2 degrees West, 9.9 perches to a stone comer in the public road;

THENCE by land now or late of Michacl Wenner, North 6 ¥ degrees East 10 perches to
a stone corner;

THENCE by the same land South 83 ¥ degrees East, 6.2 perches to a corner in the public
road; .

THENCE in said road South 13 V4 degrees East, 10.65 perches to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING eighty square perches of land, strict measure.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Michacl J. Gallopo and Bonnie Gallopo, husband

and wife by Deed of Chad Lewis and Jennifer A. Lewis, husband and wife dated April
18, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Instrument Number 200103455.

PIN # 15-17A-014

BEING KNOWN AS 1119 RIDGE ROAD, STILLWATER PA 17878



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

BONNIE GALLCPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

COURT NUMBER
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME 2008 CV 1444
I NANS INQ
DEFENDANT/S/

TYPE GF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
YT BONNIE GALLOPO & MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp ., State and ZIP Code)
1119 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE QF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) B27-1322

DATE
September 29, 2010

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2008 CV 1444

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

SERV BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and ZIP Code)
1119 Ridge Road, Stillwater, PA 17878

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE-

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
ﬂzkﬁzze/?”ﬂ{cfeever (215} 627-1322 Seplember 29, 2010

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 ~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phifadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK MeCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

September 29, 2010
Docket #2008 CV 1444

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

BONNIE GALLOPO and MICHAEL J. GALLOPO will be personally served by us
through their attorney.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PIKE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
500 BROAD STREET, MILFORD, PENNSYLVANIA 13337 & (570) 206-6459

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

1. PLAINTIFF /S/ o T e : St \ o
LT OO AL NG (Gl
3. DEFENDANT/S/" [ & 7% S . N 4. TYFE QF WAITOR COMPLANT, (™ .\ _ o~
AL (-;1 Lol b oo S CCy. G O8Y
&N I\;ﬂﬁp!—“ﬂl I y?-[\_. co,yPANY,z\c{in%Aﬂog_ EJE. ?ﬁffnwc?/gﬁ_DEspRi IqiN‘OF PROPERTY 7O BE LEVIED, AT TAGHED OR SOLD
_a\AE‘J:DF{Eg & ’it e “"’Igﬁf}tm?w{s\i ‘]TS ?s't{\ ZIP(;%)}" SRav (\‘h{/
- DURESS (Street or men i :\0’:‘3- Tp.. State an 2P 0-._9- ,-* A , . f‘ . Ty o
s\l O OA ST TR AT 2da ke 00 (5322
7. INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: (JPERSONAL 0 PERSON IN CHARGE  CTDEPUTIZE 0 CERT MAIL CIREGISTEREDMAL. O POSTED 0 OTHER

Now, 20 , 1, SHERIFF OF PIKE COUNTY, PA. do ‘Reréby deputize the Sheriff of
County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

Puay O Y2y O s el odh

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS on the reverse of the last (No,
5} copy of this form. Please type or print legibly. Do not detach any coples.

2. COURT NuMI?ZR

SERVE

SEHIFF OF FIKE COUNTY

o /
NOTE ONLY APPLICAELE ON WRIT OF I;XECUTI(_))I:’ N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property undor within writ
may leave same without a watchman, i Lstody clWhomever is found in possession after notifying person of levy or attachment, without liahility on the part of such
deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hefein for _am'.r loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's saie theraof,

9. SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY or gther ORIGINATOR /I’O,..TELEPHONE NUMBER 11, FAX MUMBER

— {0y 27 ez

12. Advance Cosls - L Total Gosts COST DUE OR REFUND

s SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
SIGNATURE of Authorized PCSD Deputy or Clerk and Title | 14, Date Receivod 15. Expiration/Hearing date

13. | acknowledge receipt of the writ
or compiaint as indicated above.

6.1 hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that | 01 huve personally served, O have legal evidence of service as shown in "Romarks”, O3 have executed as shown in “Remarks”, the
writ or complaint described on the individual, com, an{i corporation, cto., at the address shown abowe ar on he individual, company, corporation, etc., ut the address
inserted below by handling & TREE and ATTESTED COPY therect,

17. O | hereby certify and return a NOT FOUND because | am unable 1o locate the individual, company, corporation, etc., namod above,  {See remarks below)

18. Name and title of individual served {if not shown abowve) 19. A person of suitable age and discretion

then residing, in_the defendant’'s usual

place of abade. O

20. Address of where served {(complete only if diffcrent than shown above) (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp, 21. Date of Sorvice |22, Time
State and Zip Code)

23. ATTEMPTS Date Mites | Dep. int, Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Mites | Dep. Int. Date Miles | Dep. Int,
24, TIME OF
ATTEMPTS
50 ANSWER.
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this
By {Sherif{/Dep. Sheriff) (Ploase Pring or Type} Date
day of 20
Signature of Sheriff Date
Prothonctary. Deputy / Nolary Pubdic SHERIFF CF PIKE COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETURN SIGNATURE

39, Date Aecaived
OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

PROTHONOTARY



SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

PIKE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
500 BROAD STREET, MILFORD, PENNSYLVANIA 18337 e (570) 206-6459

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVIGE OF PROGESS on the reverse of the last (No.
PROCESS RECE'PT, and AFF'DA\”T OF RETURN 5} copy of this form. Please type or print legibly. Do nol detach any copies.

1 PLAINTIFF/S7 l\ -~ - . 2 COURT NUMBER ) .
LA T o0 O LA ik

\
& DEFENDANT/S/ o W A 5 N o 4. TYPE OF WAIT OR COMPLAI ol
A (read . Nk (ipea Y Y L C:T PO

SE RVE (5 NAM[_': QF INDIVIDUAL, CalAPANY, CO_RPOHATlON, ETC, TG §EF\'V.|C - OR [?ES_C_FilFTl N OF PROPEﬁTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SOLD
AT B

e )t U Al ¢
i Vo A e S T TN LR &

7. INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: [IPERSONAL O PERSON IN CHARGE ODEPUTIZE ! COCERT. MALL \5 OREGISTERED MAL. [ F‘OSTEQ O OTHER

Now, 20 ., I, SHERIFF OF PIKE COUNTY, PA. do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

_ County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:
] ' Sy T Y vy .,.j,.x-"\f
Fluow s DG e
/"\‘
/

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE DN WRIT OF EXECUYTION: N.§ WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon ar attaching any property under within writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custodd of whomver is found in possession alter notifying person of levy or attachment, without fiability on the part of such
deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for, ny lossAestruction o removal of any such proparty before sheriff's sale thereof,

BHERIFE OF PIKE COUNTY

9. SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY or other onffama 10. TELEPHONE NUMBER 11, FAX NUMBER
e A P-Y N ]
— (Zr gl i372.
12. Advance Costs / Total Gosts COST DUE OR REFUND

“SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SIGNATURE of Authorized PCSD Deputy or Clerk and Titie | 14. Dute Reccived 15, Expiration/Hearing date

13. | acknowledge recoipt of the writ
of complaint as indicated above.

16.1 hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that | O have personally served, O] have legal evidence of service as shown in “Remarks”, O have cxecuted as shown in "Remarks”, the
writ ar complaint described on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the address shown above or on the individual, company, corporation, ete., at the address
mscrted below by handling a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY therec.

17. 01 hereby certify and return a NOT FOUND because | am urable to locate the individual, company, corporation, etc., named above.,  [See remarks below)

18. Name and title of individual served (if not shown above) 18, A person of suitable aé;c and discrotion
then residing, m_the defendanl's usual
place of abode. O
20, Address of where served (complete only if different than shown above) (Street or RFD. Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp, 21. Date of Service [22. Time
State and Zip Codey

23 ATTEMPTS Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Miles | Dep. Int, Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Miles | Dep. Int.
24, TIME OF
ATTEMPTS
S50 ANSWER.
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this
By {Sheriff/Dep. Sheriff} (Please Print or Type! Date
day of 20
Signature of Sheriff Date
Protharatary s Doputy s Notary Pullic SHERIFF OF PIKE COUNTY
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES
349, Date Received
F ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIFT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETURN SIGNATURE
OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

PROTHONOTARY



SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PIKE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
500 BROAD STREET, MILFORD, PENNSYLVANIA 18337 & (570) 296-6459

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS on the reverse of the last (No.
PROCESS RECElPT, and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN 5] vopy of this form. Please type or print legibly. Do not detach any copies.

1, PLAINTIFF/S/ S T e ; 2. COURT NUMBER N p . ”r. ;
M T TR0 (A7 - 2010 iUl

3. DEFENDANT /5/r -, 4. TYRE QF WRIT OR COMPLA

Gl B A Leh B e S oo oy snde

SERVE 5 N.:\ME(_?F fND'!VlII:JUAL COMPANY, CO \\%grloN, ETC. 10 s‘EH\,iCE DR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SOLD
LECTOR QO] DL

B. i\F)DREi? (Strect or R‘ﬁP, ﬂpartn?er:r} No., Gily, Boro, Tw;?; Statand ZIF Code) e o TN e

AT LUt 5% MOnd Coadhy by y ool \\X—-ﬁf (AN VR 5

7. INDICATE UNUSUAL SERVICE: []1PERSONAL O PERSON INCHARGE O DEPL}TIZE ) CEF_Ej'. MAIL  [1REGISTERED MAIL }'D POSTED O OTHER

Now, 20 | |, SHERIFF OF PIKE COUNTY, PA., do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

VUOY et 1O OF prcsan Sémecd

P

- MN.B. WH OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any property under within writ
whomever is found in possession after natifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
loss, Qesiruction or removal of any such properly befare sheriff s sale thereof.

SHERIFE OF PIKE COURTY

NGTE ONLY APPLICAELE ON WRIT OF EXECU
may leave same without & watchman, in custody
deputy or the sheriff to any plaintitf herein for

9. SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY or other OFKANATOR 10 TELEPHONE NUMBER 11. FAX NUMBER
. =,
: 7l VNS L T SN
TN . f/*yfé, L S22
12, Advance Costs /f' ~. e Total Costs COST DUE OR REFUND
-
//

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
SIGNATURE of Authorized PCSD Deputy or Clerk and Title {14, Date Received 15. Expiration/ Hearing dale

13. | acknowledge receipt of the writ
or complaint as indicated above.

16.1 hereby CERTIFY and RETURN that | O have personally served, [ have legal evidence of service as shown in “Remarks”, O have executed as shown in “Hemarks™, the
writ or complaint described on the individual, comBalw, corporation, etc., at the address shown ahove or on the individual, company, corporation, etc, at the address
inserterd below by handling a TRUE and ATTESTED COPY thereof.

17. O 1 hereby certify and return a NOT FOUND because | am unable to locate the individual, company, corporation, etc., named above.  {See remarks below)

18. Mame and title of individual served (it not shown above) 19, A person of suitable age and discrelion

then residing, in the defendant’s ysual

place of abode, [

20. Address of where served (complete only if different than shown above} (Street or RFD, Apartment Ne., Gity, Boro, Twp, 21. Date of Service {22, Time
State and Zip Code)

23. ATTEMPTS Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Miles | Dep. int. Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Miles | Dep. Int. Date Miles | Dep.int.
24. TIME OF
ATTEMPTS
50 ANSWER.
AFFIRMED and subseribed to before me this
By (Sheritf/Dep. Sheriti) (Flease Print or Type) Date
day of 20
Signature of Sheriff Date
Prothanotary/ Deputy/Notary Public SHERIFF OF PIKE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
3% Date Received
| AGKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETURN SIGNATURE
OF AUTHCRIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE.

PROTHONOTARY
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